



TAMIL NADU GRAMA BANK

RFP: TMD/18/2023-24 dated 30/03/2024

Amendments – 3 to RFP

SI No.	Section Details	Type	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Page 53, under General Technical Requirements, point 18 (Added through Amendment 1)	Amendment	No open source or community edition software should be used as part of the proposed solution. All the components should be supported by OEM and direct back to back support should be availed from the OEM for all the components. No third party support/distributor support is allowed for any of the components.	No free Open Source or community edition software should be used as part of the proposed solution. All the components should be supported by OEM and direct back to back support should be availed from the OEM for all the components. No third party support/distributor support is allowed for any of the components. Commercially supported Open Source will be permitted.